

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1842 OF 2022

kailaspati s/o Shivlingappa
Manjrikar (Swami) & ors.

... **PETITIONERS**

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & anr.

... **RESPONDENTS**

.....
Mr. V.D. Gunale, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. N.T. Bhagat, A.P.P. for respondent No.1.
.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 27th JUNE, 2023

ORDER :

Await service of respondent No.2. Stand over to 25th
July 2023.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

fmp/-