

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1035 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1842 OF 2022

KAILASPATI SHIVLINGAPPA MANJRIKAR (SWAMI) AND
OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr.Gunale Vishwamber Digambr Rao
APP for Respondent/State : Mr.N.T. Bhagat
Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr.Dayanand Baburao Bhange

.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATED : 25th JULY, 2023.**

PER COURT :-

1. Leave to amend and place on record the copy of the charge-sheet.
2. Stand over to 22nd August, 2023.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

sga/