

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1048 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1842 OF 2022

KAILASPATI SHIVLINGAPPA MANJRIKAR (SWAMI) AND
OTHERS
VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. V.G. Kodale h/f Mr.Gunale
Vishwamber Digambrrao

APP for Respondent/State : Mr.A.R. Kale

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr.Dayanand Baburao Bhange

.....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.
DATED : 26th SEPTEMBER, 2023.**

PER COURT :-

1. With consent, the matter is referred to Mr.A.M. Gholap, learned advocate, for mediation. His report is expected within 10 weeks.
2. Stand over to 20th December, 2023.
3. Till then, the petitioners are exempted from appearing before the trial Court.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)

sga/