



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1011 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1087 OF 2022

**VINAYAK SHRIPATI KARAD
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS**

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
ROHIT W. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 04.12.2024.

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, following matters are adjourned to dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

1011 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1087 OF 2022 1012 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1188 OF 2022 1013 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1205 OF 2022 1014 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1247 OF 2022 1015 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1425 OF 2022 1016 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1521 OF 2022 1017 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1542 OF 2022 1018 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1570 OF 2022	16.01.2025
1019 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1618 OF 2022 1020 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1788 OF 2022 1021 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1842 OF 2022 1022 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 98 OF 2023 1023 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2023 1024 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 201 OF 2023 1026 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 272 OF 2023 1027 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 291 OF 2023 1028 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 325 OF 2023 1029 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 392 OF 2023 1030 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 411 OF 2023 1031 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 558 OF 2023 1032 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 599 OF 2023 1033 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 731 OF 2023 1034 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 733 OF 2023 1035 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 751 OF 2023 1036 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 823 OF 2023 1037 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 845 OF 2023 1038 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1003 OF 2023 1039 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1004 OF 2023 1040 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1192 OF 2023	17.01.2025

1041 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1196 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1391 OF 2020 1042 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1349 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1201 OF 2024 IN WP/1349/2023 1043 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1497 OF 2023 1044 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1606 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3232 OF 2024 IN WP/1606/2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3375 OF 2023 1046 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 243 OF 2024 1047 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 245 OF 2024 1048 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 256 OF 2024 1049 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 267 OF 2024 1050 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 283 OF 2024 1051 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 302 OF 2024 1052 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 327 OF 2024 1053 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 544 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 541 OF 2024 1054 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 552 OF 2024 1055 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 559 OF 2024 1056 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 574 OF 2024 1057 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 874 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 875 OF 2024 1058 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1036 OF 2024 1059 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1055 OF 2024 1060 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1150 OF 2024 1061 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1230 OF 2024 1062 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1405 OF 2024 1064 CONT. PETITION NO. 410 OF 2023 IN WP/8319/2019 1065 CONT. PETITION NO. 597 OF 2024 IN WP/12225/2023 1066 CONT. PETITION NO. 688 OF 2024 IN WP/8247/2023 1067 CONT. PETITION NO. 828 OF 2024 IN WP/9124/2024 1068 CONT. PETITION NO. 898 OF 2024 IN WP/8453/2021	20.01.2025
--	-------------------

(ROHIT W. JOSHI)
JUDGE

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI)
JUDGE

mahajansb/