



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

31 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2838 OF 2022

IMRAN KHAN SHABBIR KHAN PATHAN AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

CORAM : **SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 21st July, 2025.

P.C.:

. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to dates mentioned against them.

2 The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

MATTERS	DATE
31 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2838 OF 2022 32 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2709 OF 2023 33 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2476 OF 2024 34 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 798 OF 2024 37 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1952 OF 2025 38 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 42 OF 2025 39 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2410 OF 2021 40 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3433 OF 2022 41 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 109 OF 2023 <u>AND</u> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 33 OF 2021 <u>AND</u> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 709 OF 2021 <u>AND</u> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2172 OF 2020 <u>AND</u> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2171 OF 2020 <u>AND</u> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2169 OF 2020	19.08.2025

MATTERS	DATE
42 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2771 OF 2023 43 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2864 OF 2023 44 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2904 OF 2023 45 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3303 OF 2023 46 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3482 OF 2023 47 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3506 OF 2023 48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3885 OF 2023 49 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3941 OF 2023 50 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3944 OF 2023 51 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3968 OF 2023 52 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3981 OF 2023 53 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4016 OF 2023 54 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4208 OF 2023 55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4212 OF 2023 56 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 94 OF 2024 57 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 226 OF 2024 58 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1213 OF 2024 <u>AND</u> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4988 OF 2024 IN APPLN/1213/2024	19.08.2025
59 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1264 OF 2024 60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1426 OF 2024 61 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1984 OF 2024 62 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2344 OF 2024 63 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2532 OF 2024 64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2548 OF 2024 65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2695 OF 2024 66 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2708 OF 2024 67 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2784 OF 2024 68 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3015 OF 2024 69 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3391 OF 2024 70 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3700 OF 2024 71 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4087 OF 2024 72 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4273 OF 2024 73 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4320 OF 2024 74 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4563 OF 2024 75 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 354 OF 2025 76 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 475 OF 2025 77 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1025 OF 2025 78 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1562 OF 2025 79 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1602 OF 2025 80 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2028 OF 2025 81 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 50 OF 2022 82 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 537 OF 2022 83 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 684 OF 2022 84 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 743 OF 2022	20.08.2025

MATTERS	DATE
85 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 867 OF 2022 86 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 938 OF 2022 87 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1164 OF 2022 88 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1188 OF 2022 89 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1205 OF 2022 90 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1247 OF 2022 91 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1252 OF 2022 92 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1292 OF 2022 93 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1364 OF 2022 94 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1369 OF 2022 <u>AND</u> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1380 OF 2022 <u>AND</u> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1385 OF 2022 <u>AND</u> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1571 OF 2022 95 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1425 OF 2022 96 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1482 OF 2022 97 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1594 OF 2022 98 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1715 OF 2022 <u>AND</u> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3862 OF 2023 IN WP/1715/2022 99 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1769 OF 2022 100 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1842 OF 2022 101 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 83 OF 2023 102 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 98 OF 2023 103 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 133 OF 2023 104 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2023 105 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 144 OF 2023 106 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 201 OF 2023 107 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 270 OF 2023 108 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 272 OF 2023 109 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 325 OF 2023 110 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 355 OF 2023 111 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 392 OF 2023 112 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 558 OF 2023 113 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 599 OF 2023 114 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 629 OF 2023 115 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 676 OF 2023 116 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 731 OF 2023 117 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 733 OF 2023	21.08.2025

MATTERS	DATE
118 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8138 OF 2024 IN FA/2501/2024 <u>AND</u> FIRST APPEAL NO. 2503 OF 2024 <u>AND</u> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8118 OF 2024 IN FA/2503/2024 <u>AND</u> FIRST APPEAL NO. 2502 OF 2024 <u>AND</u> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8136 OF 2024 IN FA/2502/2024 <u>AND</u> FIRST APPEAL NO. 2504 OF 2024 <u>AND</u> CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8120 OF 2024 IN FA/2504/2024 <u>AND</u> FIRST APPEAL NO. 2501 OF 2024	21.08.2025

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.] [SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.]

nga