

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

917 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1842 OF 2022

Kailaspati Shivlingappa Manjrikar (swami) And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Simon Avhad h/f Mr. V. D. Gunale - Advocate for the Petitioners

Mrs. B. B. Gunjal - APP for the State

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED : 08TH MAY, 2026

PER COURT : -

1. Though the matter is circulated, the Advocate for the Petitioners seeks an adjournment.
2. Learned APP for the State is present.
3. Stand over to 17th June, 2026.

[NEERAJ P DHOTE]
JUDGE

SG Punde